Total  44,029 44,547 42,077 891 1,579

Group 2012
Cash and cash equivalents 26,835 26,835 26,835 - -
Debtors and other receivables 15,483 15,483 15,483 - -
Community and related party loans 698 864 306 306 252
Term deposits 1,600 1,952 40 585 1,327
Total  44,616 45,134 42,664 891 1,579

Council 2011
Cash and cash equivalents 31,972 31,972 31,972 - -
Debtors and other receivables 18,461 18,461 18,461 - -
Community and related party loans 832 868 657 211 -
Total  51,265 51,301 51,090 211 -

Group 2011
Cash and cash equivalents 31,972 31,972 31,972 - -
Debtors and other receivables 18,461 18,461 18,461 - -
Community and related party loans 832 868 657 211 -
Total  51,265 51,301 51,090 211 -

Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s financial instrument
exposures at balance date.
COUNCIL

2012
$000

2011
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK
-100 bps +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (262) - 262 - (320) - 320 -

Financial liabilities
Bank Overdraft - - - - 6 - (6) -
Borrowings - secured loans 582 - (582) - 282 - (282) -
Derivative financial instruments 15,439 - (14,597) - 14,987 - (14,039) -
Total sensitivity  15,759 - (14,917) - 14,955 - (14,007) -

HAMILTON CITY COUNCIL  Page | 111

GROUP

2012
$000

2011
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK
-100 bps +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (268) - 268 - (320) - 320 -

Financial liabilities
Bank Overdraft - - - - 6 - (6) -
Borrowings - secured loans 582 - (582) - 282 - (282) -
Derivative financial
instruments 15,439 - (14,597) - 14,987 - (14,039) -
Total sensitivity  15,753 - (14,911) - 14,955 - (14,007) -

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonably possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant, measured as a basis point (bps) movement.  For example, a decrease of 100bps is equivalent to a decrease in
interest rates of 1%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on a
parallel shift in interest rates of +/- 100bps.

GROUP

2012
$000

2011
$000

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK
-10% +10% -100 bps +100 bps

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity